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	BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER
	
	

	
	
	
	
	RESOLUTION
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	COUNCILPERSON
	YES
	NO
	ABSTAIN
	ABSENT
	
	DATE:
	January 4, 2021

	HENWOOD
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	RESOLUTION NO.
	2020-294
	 

	LAWLOR
	
	 
	
	
	
	INTRODUCED BY:
	

	MONTE
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	VIDAL
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	SECOND BY:
	

	MARTIN 
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 
	

	BARTOLOMEO
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	MAYOR
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	


BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Edgewater that the Acting Temporary Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to cancel outstanding checks listed below.

	CANCELLED - STALE DATED CHECKS

	
	
	
	1/4/2021

	
	

	Current Account
	

	

	51666
	
	$946.36
	

	51854
	
	$325.00
	

	51933
	
	$175.02
	

	52104
	
	$6,925.00
	

	52105
	
	$100.00
	

	52251
	
	$136.78
	

	53030
	
	$47.57
	

	53502
	
	$516.37
	

	53531
	
	$78.00
	

	
	
	$9,250.10
	

	

	Payroll Account
	

	

	76417
	
	$87.15
	

	76639
	
	$62.62
	

	76739
	
	$260.32
	

	76917
	
	$572.22
	

	77321
	
	$90.75
	

	77483
	
	$654.44
	

	77539
	
	$127.39
	

	
	
	$1,854.89
	

	

	
Capital Account
	

	

	4880
	
	$259.98
	

	
	
	
	

	Escrow Account
	

	
	

	2308
	
	$3,248.00
	

	2310
	
	$1,300.00
	

	
	
	$4,548.00
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I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council on January 4, 2021.



	 ________________________			_________________________		Michael J. McPartland	                                 Annamarie O’Connor, RMC
Mayor			Borough Clerk
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